Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Gazipur.

District: Gazipur www.lged.gov.bd



শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Date: 18-10-2023

Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.114.23-

e -Tender Notice No: 21/2023-24

e-Tenders are invited on the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following work under Gazipur District.

SL	Tender ID	Tendering	Tender/ Proposal	Tender/ Proposal
No		Method	Document last selling &	Closing & Opening
			Security Submission	Date and Time:
			Date and Time:	
01	888324, 888325, 888326, 888327, 888329,	(LTM)	02-Nov-2023 12:00	02-Nov-2023
	888330, 888331, 888332, 888333, 888334,		&	&
	888335, 888336, 888337, 888338, 888339,		02-Nov-2023 13:00	14:00
	888340, 888341, 888342, 888343, 888393			
	and 889448.			

This is online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branch.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd).

(Mohammad Qamruzzaman) Executive Engineer LGED, Gazipur. email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd

Date: 18-10-2023

Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.114.23-

Copy for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer (Rural Infrastructure Development and Management), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
- 3. Additional Chief Engineer, ICT & Procurement, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, Dhaka.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
- 6. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Region, Dhaka.
- 7. Project Director, GSIDP-2/GDP-3, Agargaon, Shere Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207
- 8. Deputy Commissioner, District: Gazipur.
- 9. Superintendent of Police, District: Gazipur.
- 10. Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Gazipur.
- 11. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Kapasia/Kaliakoir/Sadar, Dist: Gazipur.
- 12. The Editor দনৈকি বাংলা ভুমা Gazipur He is requested to publish the Tender Notice for one day in inner page shortly (4 Colom x 6") within 19-10-2023.
- 13. Notice Board (Al I)

(Mohammad Qamruzzaman) Executive Engineer LGED, Gazipur. email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd